GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 992
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 28/07/2023

PROCUREMENT OF CMR
992. #SHRIAJAY PRATAP SINGH :
Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the proposal for determining the rates of final relevant expenditure of Custom Milled Rice (CMR) from paddy procured at Minimum Support Price (MSP) for the Kharif season
2008-09 by Government of Madhya Pradesh is pending with the Department of Civil Supplies;
and

(b) if so, the reasons for not resolving it and by when it will be resolved?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

(SHRINARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a) to (b) : No Sir, Final rates for Custom Milled Rice (CMR) for Kharif Marketing Season
(KMS) 2008-09 have already been issued vide letter no. 192(30)/2008-FC A/cs dated
12.10.2015 of Department of Food and Public Distribution of Govt. of India.
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